

ES

¡Mini vibrador de doble estimulación, con carácter desenfrenado! ¡Doble movimiento de vibración para máxima satisfacción! Dotado de un sistema de masaje diseñado para emular olas de movimiento por toda la vagina, de arriba hacia abajo y un poderoso estimulador de clítoris.

#### MODO DE USO

**1-CARGA** ⚡: Levantar la tapa de silicona que mantiene el orificio de carga protegida e introducir la clavija del cable USB. Enchufar a la corriente o al ordenador (USB).

Una luz piloto se enciende mientras el producto se está cargando y se apaga cuando la carga se ha completado. TIEMPO DE CARGA COMPLETA: 120 minutos. TIEMPO DE UTILIZACIÓN APROX: 60min.

**2-ACTIVAR y DESACTIVAR 1 CLICK** ⏻: Presionar unos 2 segundos sobre el símbolo ⏻ situados a ambos lados de la parte inferior del vibrador. **W/C**  
RECORRER EL MENU DE MODOS: Presionar sucesivamente el símbolo ⏻ para desplazarse por el menú y cambiar la intensidad de la vibración.

**3-MANTENIMIENTO:** Lavar cuidadosamente con jabón neutro y agua antes y después de cada utilización. No utilizar

con lubricante a base de silicona. Evitar sumergir o mojar las conexiones.

**4-FICHA TÉCNICA:** 100% silicona tacto aterciopelado + ABS. 2 motores silenciosos independientes. Batería recargable. 10 modos de rotación X 10 velocidades. Largo: 18,7cm/6,3"- Ø: 3,1cm/1,2". Resistente al agua. Sin ftalatos.

EN

**Unique Rechargeable mini dual rampant rabbit! Vibrates and satisfies with an array of titillating functions and innovative natural wave system massaging the whole vagina from top to bottom! Powerful vibrating Clitoris Stimulator!**

#### GETTING STARTED

**1-CHARGE** ⚡: Gently remove the protective silicone tap, on the back of the mini Bonnie and Insert the DC socket into the DC plug. Connect it to a wall plug or to the USB port of a computer. A led will pulse while the device is charging and turn off once it's fully charged-  
TIME OF CHARGE & USE: 120 minutes (fully charged) for approx 60 min. of pleasure.

Slip the strap on harness around the waist and adjust it to fit using the Smart Clips that can easily be regulated and removed from the device to wash them separately.

**2-ON/ OFF AND GO THROUGH THE VIBRATION MENU** ⏻

Press for 2 sec on the ⏻ button situated on both side at the bottom to activate the Bonnie. Press again on the interface ⏻ button to move through the modes and change the vibration intensity- **W/C**

**3-MAINTENANCE:** Always Wash it thoroughly with water and neutral soap before and after each use. Avoid submerging and getting water into the USB plug. Use only with water based lubricant.

**4-FEATURES:** 100% velvet touch silicone + ABS. 2 silent-like motors. Integrated battery. 10 Rotation modes X 10 speeds. Length: 18.7cm/6.3"- Ø: 3.1cm/1.2". Waterproof - Phthalates-free

FR

**Mini vibromasseur pour une double stimulation, à caractère éffréné! Double mouvement de vibration pour une satisfaction optimale! Doté d'un système de massage ondulatoire conçu pour stimuler de haut en bas le vagin avec puissant stimulateur du clitoris.**

#### MODE D'EMPLOI

**1-CHARGEMENT** ⚡: Soulever doucement le capuchon en silicone protégeant la prise de connection pour charger votre Bonnie, située sur l'arrière de la partie inférieure du produit. Insérer délicatement la fiche jack DC du cable USB dans la prise et Brancher à une prise

de courant ou à l'ordinateur avec la prise USB. Un voyant clignotant s'allume lorsque le produit est en mode de charge et s'éteint une fois le produit chargé. TEMPS DE CHARGE: 120mn- UTILISATION: 60mn aprox.

**2-MISE EN MARCHÉ ET SELECTION DES DIFFÉRENTS MODES VIBRATIONS** ⏻: Pour allumer ou éteindre: pressionner pendant 2 secondes les touches signalées par le symbole ⏻ situer de part et d'autre de la partie inférieure du produit, puis appuyer successivement sur ces mêmes touches pour parcourir les différents modes de vibration. **W/C**

**3-ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE:** Lavez soigneusement avec un savon neutre avant et après chaque utilisation. Évitez de mouiller ou submerger les prises de connections. Ne pas utiliser avec un lubrifiant à base de silicone.

**4-FICHE TECHNIQUE:** 100% silicone au toucher de velours + ABS. 2 moteurs silencieux indépendants. Batterie rechargeable. 10 modes de rotation x 10 vitesses. Longueur: 18,7cm/6,3"- Ø: 3,1cm/1,2". Résistant à l'eau. Sans phthalates

DE

**Mini Vibrator mit doppelter Stimulation von nicht aufhaltbaren Charakter! Doppelte Dreh Bewegung und Vibration für maximale Befriedigung! Ausgestattet durch ein Massage System um Wellenbewegungen in der Vagina nachzuah-**

men. Von oben nach unten. Mächtiger Stimulator für Klitoris.

#### ANWENDUNGSANWEISE

**1-LADUNG** ⚡: Heben Sie den Deckel aus Silikon der den Anschluss schohnt und stecken Sie das USB Kabel an. Schließen Sie es ans Netz oder an den Computer (USB) Ein Licht erscheint während das Produkt geladen wird und stellt sich ab, wennes geladen ist. ZEIT DEL KOMPLETTE LADUNG: 120 Minuten- BENUTZUNG CA.: 60 Minuten.

**2-ANSTELLUNG UND ABSTELLUNG 1 KLICK** ⏻: drücken sie 2 Sekunden auf das Symbol ⏻ das unten auf beiden Seiten des Vibrator ist. DURCH DAS MENÜ GEHEN: Drücken Sie mehrere Mal auf das Symbol ⏻ um durch das Menü zu gehen und die Intensität der Vibraton zu gehen. **W/C**

**3-WARTUNG:** Vorsichtig mit Seife und Wasser waschen vor und nach dem Benutzen. Nicht mit Silikonbasengelen benutzen. Vorsichtig sein und nicht die Anschlüsse in Wasser legen.

**4-TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION:** 100% aus samtweichen Silikon+ABS. 2 unabhängige und geräucharme Motoren. Aufladbare Batterie. 10 verschieden Rotationen X 10 Vibration Stärken. Länge: 18,7cm/6,3"- Ø: 3,1cm/1,2". Wasserfest. Ohne Phthalate



**Adrien Lastic**  
Exploring senses



[www.adrienlastic.com](http://www.adrienlastic.com)

**IT**

**Mini vibratore a doppia stimolazione, con spirito irrefrenabile! Doppio movimento di vibrazione per ottenere la massima soddisfazione! È dotato di un sistema di massaggio progettato per imitare onde di movimento in tutta la vagina, dall'alto in basso. Forte stimolatore del clitoride.**

#### MODO D'USO

**1-CARICA** ⚡ : Alzare il coperchio di silicone che mantiene stagno l'orifizio di carica e introdurre il jack del cavo USB. Collegare alla corrente o al computer (USB)

Una luce pilota resta accesa fintanto che il prodotto si trova nel modo di carica e si spegne quando la carica è completa.  
TEMPO PER LA CARICA COMPLETA: 120 minuti  
TEMPO DI UTILIZZAZIONE: 60 minuti circa

**2-ATTIVARE e DISATTIVARE - 1 CLICK** : ⏻ Premere per 2 secondi i simboli ⏻ situati su entrambi i lati della parte inferiore del vibratore.  
**SCORRERE IL MENU DELLE FUNZIONI:** Mantenere premuto il simbolo ⏻ per spostarsi nel menu e per cambiare l'intensità della vibrazione. ⏻/⏻

**3-MANUTENZIONE:** Lavare accuratamente con sapone neutro e acqua prima

e dopo ogni uso. Non usare con lubrificante a base di silicone. Evitare di immergere o di bagnare i collegamenti.

**4-SPECIFICHE:** 100% silicone vellutato + ABS. Due motori silenziosi e indipendenti. Batteria ricaricabile, 10 rotazioni diverse per 10 velocità. Lunghezza: 18,7cm/6,3" - Ø 3,1cm/1,2". Resiste all'acqua. Senza ftalati.

**PT**

**Mini vibrador com estimulação dupla, com caráter desenfreado! Duplo movimento de rotação e vibração para uma máxima satisfação! Dotado de um sistema de massagem desenhado para emular por toda a vagina, ondas de movimento, de cima para baixo. Potente estimulador do clitóris.**

#### MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO

**1-CARGA** ⚡ : Levantar a tampa de silicone que mantém a porta de carga estanque, e conectar o jack do cabo USB. Ligar à corrente elétrica ou à porta USB do computador.

Uma luz piloto acende-se durante a carga e apaga-se uma vez a carga completada.  
TEMPO DE CARGA COMPLETA: 120 minutos  
TEMPO UTILIZAÇÃO APROX.: 60 min.

**2-ATIVAR E DESATIVAR 1 CLICK** ⏻ : Apertar durante mais ou menos 2 segundos o símbolo ⏻ situado

nos dois lados da parte inferior do vibrador.

**RECORRER O MENU DE MODOS:** Apertar sucessivamente o símbolo ⏻ para percorrer o menu e mudar a intensidade da vibração. ⏻/⏻

**3-MANUTENÇÃO:** Lavar cuidadosamente com sabão neutro e água antes e após cada utilização. Não utilizar com lubrificante à base de silicone. Evitar submergir ou molhar os conexões.

**4-ESPECIFICAÇÃO:** 100% silicone com toque aveludado + ABS. 2 motores silenciosos independentes. Bateria recarregável, 10 modos de rotação X 10 velocidades. Comprimento: 18,7cm/6,3" - Ø: 3,1cm/1,2". Resistente à água. Sem ftalatos

**RU**

**вибратор двойной стимуляции с необузданным характером! Двойная вибрация для получения максимального удовлетворения! Оснащен массажной системой, посылающей волны вибрации по всей вагине сверху вниз. Мощный стимулятор клитора**

#### СПОСОБ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ:

**1-ЗАРЯДИТЬ** ⚡ : Поднять силиконовую крышку, защищающую вход от влаги, и ввести Jack кабеля

USB. Подключить к розетке или к компьютеру (USB).

Контрольная лампочка загорается на время подзарядки и гаснет после ее завершения.  
ВРЕМЯ ПОЛНОЙ ЗАРЯДКИ: 120 мин. -  
ПРИБЛИЗИТЕЛЬНОЕ ВРЕМЯ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ: 60 мин.

#### 2-AKTIVIROVAT' I DEAKTIVIROVAT' S POMOSHCHU 1 NAJATIJA

⏻ : Одновременно нажать на округлые кнопки, ⏻ расположенные с обеих сторон нижней части вибратора и подержать в течение 2 -х секунд.  
ПРОСМОТРЕТЬ МЕНЮ РЕЖИМОВ: Для просмотра меню и изменения интенсивности вибрации последовательно нажимать кнопку ⏻/⏻

**3-Уход и гигиена:** Аккуратно промыть водой с нейтральным мылом до и после применения. Не следует использовать изделие со смазкой на силиконовой основе. Избегать погружения в воду и намочания кабелей.

**4-ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:** 100% бархатистого на ощупь силикона + ABS. 2 независимых бесшумных моторчика. Перезаряжаемая батарейка. 10 режимов вращения X 10 вибраций. Длина: 18,7cm/6,3" - Ø: 3,1cm/1,2". Водонепроницаемый, без фталатов.

## MINI BONNIE

Rotating Mini Rabbit

